
Ambassador Division
                       Week 9 scores - Summer Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

2 Charlies Aces & Eights 74.5 33.5 1019 893 1912 18 8.5 3.5
1 Bullet Proof Designs 65.0 43.0 970 901 1871 18 7.5 4.5
6 Bass Pro Shops 50.5 57.5 964 862 1826 18 5.5 6.5
3 Target Terrorists 48.5 59.5 934 822 1756 18 3.5 8.5
4 Habaneros 43.0 65.0 947 811 1758 18 6.5 5.5
5 Claybusters 42.5 65.5 908 856 1764 18 4.5 7.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

16 Bobby Harrison 22.938

18 Vince Totta 22.444

16 Bill Brant 22.250

18 Steven Dale 22.222

12 Austin Pate 21.833

16 Mike Murphy 21.500

18 Drew Lambeth 21.389

16 Jim Parker 21.375

16 Dave McManus 21.375

16 John Gunther 3 21.063

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

7/28/2022 10 1-3 2-6 5-4 2

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

48 - Vince Totta

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

8 Bobby Harrison 23.875

8 Owen Franklin 23.250

9 Vince Totta 23.222

8 Mike Murphy 23.000

6 Austin Pate 22.833

9 Steven Dale 22.556

8 Dakota Gibson 22.500

8 Jim Parker 22.375

8 John Gunther 3 22.375

8 Bill Brant 22.250

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

8 Bill Brant 22.250

8 Bobby Harrison 22.000

9 Steven Dale 21.889

9 Vince Totta 21.667

8 Dave McManus 21.000

9 Drew Lambeth 21.000

6 Austin Pate 20.833

8 Jim Parker 20.375

9 Scott Schramm 20.111

8 Mike Murphy 20.000

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Triston Gilbert 23.000 0 49 43 92 4

1 Steven Dale 22.222 22 21 43 203 197 400 18

1 Dave McManus 21.375 24 21 45 174 168 342 16

1 John Gunther 3 21.063 24 20 44 179 158 337 16

1 Christian Nunez 20.500 0 22 19 41 2

1 Pete Delgado 19.389 21 19 40 180 169 349 18

1 John Gunther 2 19.375 18 16 34 163 147 310 16

2 Bobby Harrison 22.938 24 21 45 191 176 367 16

2 Drew Lambeth 21.389 24 19 43 196 189 385 18

2 Jim Parker 21.375 0 179 163 342 16

2 Dave Binger 20.667 22 17 39 200 172 372 18

2 Owen Franklin 20.438 24 20 44 186 141 327 16

2 Dave Luther 19.833 23 15 38 67 52 119 6

3 Austin Pate 21.833 0 137 125 262 12

3 Jason Bowers 21.375 22 18 40 90 81 171 8

3 Joe Cahill 20.500 21 20 41 111 94 205 10

3 Grady Hoenshell 20.000 0 23 17 40 2

3 Nick Gridley 20.000 22 19 41 188 172 360 18

3 Jake Cahill 18.600 0 102 84 186 10

3 John Bullington 18.188 19 14 33 159 132 291 16

3 Warren Hoenshell 17.700 18 17 35 88 89 177 10

3 Jordanne Cahill 17.500 0 18 17 35 2

3 Ron Jarvis 14.500 0 18 11 29 2

4 Vince Totta 22.444 24 24 48 209 195 404 18

4 Mike Murphy 21.500 25 20 45 184 160 344 16

4 Christopher Jones 19.563 24 19 43 170 143 313 16

4 Don Clark 19.500 21 18 39 196 155 351 18

4 Wayne Harlan 16.750 21 19 40 113 88 201 12

4 Vince Totta IV 14.375 0 60 55 115 8

5 Hughie Coleman 23.000 0 93 91 184 8

5 Eric Vernon 22.000 24 20 44 24 20 44 2

5 Bob Sterling 21.375 0 89 82 171 8

5 Dan Brown 20.500 0 20 21 41 2

5 Jay Halla 20.125 20 14 34 89 72 161 8

5 Billy Folsom 20.000 0 41 39 80 4

5 Butch Blevins 19.400 0 97 97 194 10

5 Shawn Graff 19.286 19 22 41 146 124 270 14

5 Dick Kullbom 18.778 18 19 37 172 166 338 18

5 Dave Bennett 18.250 0 38 35 73 4

5 Melody Folsom 17.333 18 22 40 99 109 208 12

6 Bill Brant 22.250 24 23 47 178 178 356 16

6 Scott Schramm 20.833 19 20 39 194 181 375 18

6 Dakota Gibson 20.250 23 17 40 180 144 324 16

6 Russ French 19.688 21 21 42 171 144 315 16

6 Braeden Guffey 19.611 24 20 44 183 170 353 18

6 Ron Guffey 17.750 0 38 33 71 4

6 Brent Fligg 16.000 0 20 12 32 2



Major Division
                       Week 9 scores - Summer Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

3 Devon West Real Estate 75.5 32.5 956 855 1811 18 11.0 1.0
6 Valley Meat 1 65.0 43.0 916 838 1754 18 8.0 4.0
2 Charlies B2 Bombers 56.5 51.5 915 827 1742 18 1.0 11.0
1 Diamond Muffler 2 53.0 55.0 924 769 1693 18 8.5 3.5
5 Patriot  Pawn-Guns-Loans 39.0 69.0 844 777 1621 18 3.5 8.5
4 Diamond Muffler 1 35.0 73.0 827 801 1628 18 4.0 8.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

14 Adam Wood 22.929

14 Al Mountain 22.071

16 Matt Jacques 21.500

18 Brantley Clark 21.222

18 Dean Gercone 21.111

18 Mike Widebrook 21.000

18 Tony Kraus 21.000

14 Bert Sowers 20.929

18 John Small 20.556

16 Tom Lawson 20.250

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

7/28/2022 10 1-3 2-6 5-4 3

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

50 - Adam Wood

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

7 Adam Wood 24.000

9 Tony Kraus 22.889

7 Al Mountain 22.571

9 Mike Widebrook 22.556

9 Brantley Clark 22.444

8 Matt Jacques 22.375

7 Bert Sowers 22.286

9 Dean Gercone 22.000

8 Joe Middleton 21.875

8 Jake Hightower 21.250

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

7 Adam Wood 21.857

7 Al Mountain 21.571

9 John Small 20.778

8 Matt Jacques 20.625

9 Dan Gercone 20.222

9 Dean Gercone 20.222

8 Tom Lawson 20.125

9 Brantley Clark 20.000

7 Bert Sowers 19.571

9 Mike Widebrook 19.444

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Tony Kraus 21.000 22 21 43 206 172 378 18

1 Andrew Murphy 20.250 0 39 42 81 4

1 Robert Austin 18.667 18 21 39 64 48 112 6

1 Jack Gercone 18.625 20 18 38 163 135 298 16

1 Larry Collins 18.125 0 155 135 290 16

1 Russel Aden 18.111 22 19 41 187 139 326 18

1 Paul Murphy 17.333 16 13 29 110 98 208 12

2 Matt Jacques 21.500 21 19 40 179 165 344 16

2 Mike Widebrook 21.000 22 23 45 203 175 378 18

2 Terry Davis 20.875 20 23 43 82 85 167 8

2 Travis Kingsolver 19.167 0 119 111 230 12

2 Nathan Barker 17.786 0 133 116 249 14

2 Dave Fruit 17.389 22 12 34 168 145 313 18

2 Mac 15.500 0 16 15 31 2

3 Adam Wood 22.929 25 25 50 168 153 321 14

3 Brantley Clark 21.222 22 21 43 202 180 382 18

3 Scott Oliphant 21.000 0 24 18 42 2

3 Jake Hightower 20.000 22 21 43 170 150 320 16

3 Devon West 19.875 20 19 39 168 150 318 16

3 Bryan Hurt 17.889 23 12 35 167 155 322 18

3 Marron Harris 17.667 0 57 49 106 6

4 Dean Gercone 21.111 19 22 41 198 182 380 18

4 Tom Lawson 20.250 24 22 46 163 161 324 16

4 Dan Gercone 20.167 21 21 42 181 182 363 18

4 Gavin Gercone 15.500 15 20 35 82 73 155 10

4 Kent Lawson 14.667 15 19 34 130 134 264 18

4 Chris Bussard 14.000 0 11 17 28 2

4 Adam Shumock 12.000 0 17 7 24 2

5 Mark Evans 21.125 0 87 82 169 8

5 Bert Sowers 20.929 23 18 41 156 137 293 14

5 Andy Danella 18.167 0 59 50 109 6

5 Dave Arnold 18.000 21 16 37 117 99 216 12

5 Gary Smith 17.278 17 20 37 156 155 311 18

5 George Nie 17.000 19 9 28 122 116 238 14

5 Clarence Essig 15.833 16 15 31 147 138 285 18

6 Al Mountain 22.071 0 158 151 309 14

6 John Small 20.556 21 20 41 183 187 370 18

6 Joe Middleton 19.750 24 22 46 175 141 316 16

6 Ron Domsch 19.600 0 106 90 196 10

6 Lance Ragland 19.000 19 21 40 58 56 114 6

6 Terry Bozarth 18.167 22 23 45 114 104 218 12

6 Dave Domsch 17.100 18 15 33 91 80 171 10

6 Chuck Gilbert 15.000 0 31 29 60 4



Minor Division
                       Week 9 scores - Summer Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

2 New Town 69.5 38.5 911 825 1736 18 12.0 0.0
6 Tim's Pizza 69.5 38.5 880 773 1653 18 7.5 4.5
1 Exit Room 67.5 40.5 909 817 1726 18 7.0 5.0
4 Bass Pro Shops 2 48.0 60.0 834 796 1630 18 4.5 7.5
5 Valley Meat 2 48.0 60.0 820 766 1586 18 5.0 7.0
3 MistAgains 21.5 86.5 718 675 1393 18 0.0 12.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

16 Chris Arbuckle 22.375

14 Greg Derksen 21.571

14 Mike Baldwin 20.571

12 JW Page 20.500

14 Dale Fischer 20.429

14 Chuck Kitley 19.929

14 Austin Schramm 19.929

12 James Shoaf 19.917

18 Wally Bayless 19.778

18 Austin Shewmaker 19.667

Schedule

Date Wk 6:30 7:15 8:00 8:45 Trap

7/28/2022 10 1-3 2-6 5-4 4

Week 9 Top Gun(s)

49 - Mark Daniels

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

8 Chris Arbuckle 22.875

7 Mike Baldwin 22.571

7 Greg Derksen 22.000

7 Dale Fischer 21.857

7 Adam Arbuckle 21.571

9 Austin Shewmaker 21.333

6 James Shoaf 21.167

6 JW Page 21.167

9 Wally Bayless 21.111

7 Rob Terry 21.000

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

8 Chris Arbuckle 21.875

7 Greg Derksen 21.143

9 Mark Daniels 20.000

6 JW Page 19.833

7 Austin Schramm 19.143

7 Chuck Kitley 19.143

7 Dale Fischer 19.000

6 Bob Onka 18.667

6 James Shoaf 18.667

6 Larry Raines 18.667

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Chris Arbuckle 22.375 23 22 45 183 175 358 16

1 JW Page 20.500 0 127 119 246 12

1 Ben Allen 19.667 0 65 53 118 6

1 Adam Arbuckle 19.571 25 19 44 151 123 274 14

1 Bob Onka 18.750 21 16 37 113 112 225 12

1 Dan West 18.000 19 17 36 113 103 216 12

1 Rick Wagner 17.000 0 18 16 34 2

1 Adam West 16.100 21 13 34 91 70 161 10

1 Tyler West 16.000 0 33 31 64 4

2 Sam Ackley 21.625 22 23 45 84 89 173 8

2 Greg Derksen 21.571 21 22 43 154 148 302 14

2 Todd Albers 21.000 0 22 20 42 2

2 Mike Baldwin 20.571 0 158 130 288 14

2 James Shoaf 19.917 22 21 43 127 112 239 12

2 Rob Terry 19.500 0 147 126 273 14

2 Chris Munoz 18.083 18 19 37 115 102 217 12

2 Pratt Buster 14.400 16 17 33 75 69 144 10

2 Mark Stock 14.000 0 14 14 28 2

3 Austin Shewmaker 19.667 21 15 36 192 162 354 18

3 Conner Mosburg 17.667 19 21 40 158 160 318 18

3 Fisher Atkins 15.188 14 13 27 128 115 243 16

3 Levi Shewmaker 13.722 10 9 19 116 131 247 18

3 Tim Mosburg 12.222 17 12 29 118 102 220 18

3 Jeremy Shewmaker 5.500 0 6 5 11 2

4 Austin Schramm 19.929 0 145 134 279 14

4 Gary Aagesen 19.500 0 18 21 39 2

4 Josh Mazyfranks 19.300 22 22 44 101 92 193 10

4 William Johnigan 18.357 19 18 37 132 125 257 14

4 Nathan Aagesen 18.333 21 22 43 176 154 330 18

4 Vance Peyton 17.143 17 16 33 119 121 240 14

4 Blake Stewart 16.833 15 18 33 98 104 202 12

5 Luke Hart 20.500 0 63 60 123 6

5 Dale Fischer 20.429 23 24 47 153 133 286 14

5 Mark Daniels 19.611 25 24 49 173 180 353 18

5 Larry Raines 18.583 18 16 34 111 112 223 12

5 Leo Abels 16.278 17 14 31 151 142 293 18

5 Jackson Boster 14.750 0 26 33 59 4

5 Ted Richardson 13.688 18 14 32 128 91 219 16

6 Chuck Kitley 19.929 21 20 41 145 134 279 14

6 Wally Bayless 19.778 20 22 42 190 166 356 18

6 Verna Davolt 19.500 0 103 92 195 10

6 Brian Webb 18.438 23 20 43 156 139 295 16

6 Will Thielen 18.250 20 19 39 116 103 219 12

6 Jack Smith 15.750 21 14 35 103 86 189 12

6 Eldon Davolt 15.000 0 37 23 60 4


